RESOLUTION # 115-2008

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Planning and Zoning Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors approved Resolution #12-2008; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors unanimously approved utilizing a "Town Driven" plan or a bottom-up approach to develop Oneida County's Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, in order to be effective and enforceable the County Plan must have internal consistency; and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Committee recommends that when a Town develops a Comprehensive Plan that is incorporated County Comprehensive Plan, the County shall make no substantive changes to the Town Comprehensive Plan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors directs the North Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission that when a Town Comprehensive Plan is incorporated into the County Comprehensive Plan, that the Town's policies and intent be honored and that no substantive changes be made to the form of the plan adopted by the Town.

Approved by the Planning and Zoning	g Committee this 1 st o	day of October, 2008	3.
Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	3/4 Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authors by the Corporation Counsel,			as reviewed
Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
Seconded by			
Ayes			
Nays			

Absent		
Abstain		
Adopted		
by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2008
Defeated		
Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andrew P. Smith, Coun	ty Board Chair